will be cash outflow if the vesting of ESGP Shares comprised in the ESGP Grants is fully or partly
satisfied via cash.

Our Board has taken note of the potential impact of MFRS 2 on the earnings of the Maybank
Group and will take proactive measures to manage the earnings impact in the awarding of the
ESGP Grants and/or the vesting of the ESGP Shares pursuant to the Proposed ESGP.

4.4 Substantial shareholders’ shareholding

The Proposed ESGP is not expected to have any immediate effect on the shareholding of our
substantial shareholders. The dilution to our substantial shareholders’ shareholding in our
Company will depend on the number of new Maybank Shares issued and allotted to the ESGP
Participants at the relevant point in time pursuant to the Proposed ESGP.

10

11

For illustrative purposes only, the proforma effect of the Proposed ESGP on our substantial shareholders’ shareholding in our Company are as follows:

Minimum Scenario

As at the LPD
After assuming the vesting of all outstanding

Existing ESGP Shares granted
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of
Maybank

Shares %

No. of
Maybank

Shares %

No. of
Maybank

Shares %

No. of
Maybank

Shares %
AmanahRaya Trustee Berhad (Skim Amanah Saham
Bumiputera)

3,815,500,393 31.65 - - 3,815,500,393 31.55 - -

Employees’ Provident Fund Board 1,671,719,528 13.87 - - 1,671,719,528 13.82 - -
Permodalan Nasional Berhad 827,860,662 6.87 - - 827,860,662 6.84 - -
Kumpulan Wang Persaraan (Diperbadankan) 562,409,220 4.67 (1)48,611,892 (1)0.40 562,409,220 4.65 (1)48,611,892 (1)0.40
Yayasan Pelaburan Bumiputra - - (2)827,860,662 (2)6.87 - - (2)827,860,662 (2)6.84

After the Proposed ESGP
Direct Indirect

No. of
Maybank

Shares %

No. of
Maybank

Shares %
AmanahRaya Trustee Berhad (Skim Amanah Saham
Bumiputera)

3,815,500,393 30.61 - -

Employees’ Provident Fund Board 1,671,719,528 13.41 - -
Permodalan Nasional Berhad 827,860,662 6.64 - -
Kumpulan Wang Persaraan (Diperbadankan) 562,409,220 4.51 (1)48,611,892 (1)0.39
Yayasan Pelaburan Bumiputra - - (2)827,860,662 (2)6.64

11

12

Maximum Scenario

As at the LPD
After assuming the vesting of all outstanding

Existing ESGP Shares granted
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of
Maybank

Shares %

No. of
Maybank

Shares %

No. of
Maybank

Shares %

No. of
Maybank

Shares %
AmanahRaya Trustee Berhad (Skim Amanah Saham
Bumiputera)

3,815,500,393 31.65 - - 3,815,500,393 31.55 - -

Employees’ Provident Fund Board 1,671,719,528 13.87 - - 1,671,719,528 13.82 - -
Permodalan Nasional Berhad 827,860,662 6.87 - - 827,860,662 6.84 - -
Kumpulan Wang Persaraan (Diperbadankan) 562,409,220 4.67 (1)48,611,892 (1)0.40 562,409,220 4.65 (1)48,611,892 (1)0.40
Yayasan Pelaburan Bumiputra - - (2)827,860,662 (2)6.87 - - (2)827,860,662 (2)6.84

After the Proposed ESGP
Direct Indirect

No. of
Maybank

Shares %

No. of
Maybank

Shares %
AmanahRaya Trustee Berhad (Skim Amanah Saham
Bumiputera)

3,815,500,393 30.48 - -

Employees’ Provident Fund Board 1,671,719,528 13.35 - -
Permodalan Nasional Berhad 827,860,662 6.61 - -
Kumpulan Wang Persaraan (Diperbadankan) 562,409,220 4.49 (1)48,611,892 (1)0.39
Yayasan Pelaburan Bumiputra - - (2)827,860,662 (2)6.61

Notes:

(1) Held by fund managers of Kumpulan Wang Persaraan (Diperbadankan).

(2) Deemed interested by virtue of its shareholding in Permodalan Nasional Berhad.

12

13

4.5 Convertible securities

As at the LPD, our Company does not have any convertible securities in issue.

5. APPROVALS REQUIRED

The Proposed ESGP is subject to approvals being obtained from the following:

(i) Bursa Securities for the listing and quotation of new Maybank Shares to be issued under
the Proposed ESGP on the Main Market of Bursa Securities, which was obtained vide its
letter dated 23 March 2023, subject to the following conditions: